(Re	RM PTO-1595 S 2 S RECO v. 6-93) IB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)) 05-04	4-2005	ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	_ 1029	94912	ıl documents or	copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Elsa Genove Carlos Semino Shuguang Zhang		2. Name and addr Name: Massachusett Internal Addres City: Cambrid	ss:	nology
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Country: USA Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No		
	☐ Yes ⊠No		1		
3.	Nature of conveyance:		Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached	I? ☐ Yes ☒ No
X.	Assignment				THE WIND CECTION IN THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER
	Security Agreement	of Name			SECTION SECURIOR
	Other				
	ecution Dates: November 15, 2004, November 2005	r 16, 2004 and April			
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
Α.	Patent Application No.(s) 10/877,068 filed June 25, 2004		B. Patent No.(s)		
Ado	ditional numbers attached? Yes No				and the same of th
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspo	ondence concerning	6. Total number of	applications and pate	ents involved: 1
	Name: Monica R. Gerber, M.D., Ph.D. Reg. No.: 46,724 Internal Address: Choate, Hall & Stewart		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Street Address: Exchange Place 53 State Street			number: 03-1721 e copy of this page if	paying by deposit account)
,	City: Boston State: MA ZIP:	02109		* ABW	W
D	OO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fe		A .	any attached copy is	a true copy of the original document.
Nar	onica R. Gerber Reg. No. 46,724 me of Person Signing al number of pages including cover sheet, attack	Signature		Suben	Aprilo 1, 2005 Date
	Mail d	ocuments to be recorde	d with required cover she	et information to:	

Commissioner For Patents and Trademarks, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Atty Docket No.: 0492611-0575 3913873_1.DOC

05/03/2005 GTON11

00000075 10877068

01 FC:8021

Page 1 of 1

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Elsa Genove of Barcelona, Spain, Carlos Semino of Cambridge, Massachusetts and Shuguang Zhang of Lexington, Massachusetts, hereby

Sell, assign and transfer to Massachusetts Institute of Technology, having a place of business at 5 Cambridge Center, Kendall Square, Cambridge, MA 02142, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, their entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed June 25, 2004, Serial No. 10/877,068 entitled "Self-Assembling Peptide Incorporating Modifications and Methods of Use Thereof" and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reexamination, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original, reissued, and reexamination patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agree that said ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reexamination, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said ASSIGNEE all facts known to them relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said ASSIGNEE.

Hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

Covenant with said ASSIGNEE that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by them, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by them.

Assignment

Page 1 of 3

Attorney Docket No.: 0492611-0575 (Client Ref. No.: MIT10154

IN	WITNESS WHEREC)F, I hereto	set my hand a	nd seal at
this	day of		_, 2004	
				Elsa Genove
			SS.	
COUNTY)F		_ •	
personally	y appeared Elsa Genores re g or attached document	ve, proved to	o me through s	e, the undersigned notary public, satisfactory evidence of identification, whose name is signed on the that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily fo
			NOTARY PUB	LIC:
[Notary's	Scal Here]		My Commiss	sion Expires:
IN	I WITNESS WHEREC	OF, I hereto :	set my hand ar	nd scal at
this	day of		. 2004	
				Carlos Semino
STATE OF				
COUNTY O	DF		·	
personally	appeared Carlos Sen	nino, proved	to me through	e, the undersigned notary public, h satisfactory evidence of b be the person whose name is signed I to me that (he) (she) signed it
	y for its stated purpose		ackiio wiodgot	to me that (ne) (she) signed it
			NOTARY PUBL	JIC
[Notary's	Scal Here]		My Commiss	ion Expires:
Assignment		Page	2 of 3	Attorney Docket No.: 0492611-0575 (Client Ref. No.: MIT10154

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto	set my hand and scal at Champring MA.
this 15th day of April	_ 2004
,	(An)
EXPERIENCE THE SHARE WITH A STATE OF THE STA	ShuguangZhang
COUNTY OF MERICALLY	SS.
	2004, before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared Shuguang Zhang, pro-	ved to me through satisfactory evidence of the person whose name is signed
on the preceding or attached document, and voluntarity for its stated purpose.	acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it
voluntarity for its stated purpose.	Dira Colynig
	NOTARY PUBLIC
[Notary's Seal Here]	My Commission Expires:

Assignment

Page 3 of 3

Attorney Docket No.: 0492611-0575 (Client Ref. No.: MITT0154

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned **Elsa Genove** of Barcelona, Spain, **Carlos Semino** of Cambridge, Massachusetts and **Shuguang Zhang** of Lexington, Massachusetts, hereby

Sell, assign and transfer to Massachusetts Institute of Technology, having a place of business at 5 Cambridge Center, Kendall Square, Cambridge, MA 02142, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, their entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed June 25, 2004, Serial No. 10/877,068 entitled "Self-Assembling Peptide Incorporating Modifications and Methods of Use Thereof" and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reexamination, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original, reissued, and reexamination patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agree that said ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reexamination, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said ASSIGNEE all facts known to them relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said ASSIGNEE.

Hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

Covenant with said ASSIGNEE that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by them, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by them.

3756489_1.DOC

Page 1 of 3

Attorney Docket No.: 0492611-0575 (Client Ref. No.: MIT10154

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	I hereto set my hand	l and seal at <u>bascelonc</u> ,
this 1541 day of Nove	ube/, 2004	4
		Elsa Genove
		Elsa Genove
STATE OF SPAN		
COUNTY OF	SS. ·	
personally appeared Elsa Genove, which were	proved to me throug , to be the pers	me, the undersigned notary public, h satisfactory evidence of identification, on whose name is signed on the ne that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for
	NOTARY PL	UBLIC
[Notary's Seal Here]	My Comm	ission Expires:
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I		and seal at,
uns uay or	, 2004	
		Carlos Semino
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF	SS. 	
personally appeared Carlos Semino	o, proved to me throu	me, the undersigned notary public, agh satisfactory evidence of to be the person whose name is signed ed to me that (he) (she) signed it
	NOTARY PU	BLIC
[Notary's Seal Here]	My Commi	ssion Expires:
3756489_1.DOC	Page 2 of 3	Attorney Docket No.: 0492611-0575

Attorney Docket No.: 0492611-0575 (Client Ref. No.: MIT10154

IN WITNESS WHER	EOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at
this day of	, 2004
	Shuguang Zhang
STATE OF	
	SS.
COUNTY OF	<u> </u>
personally appeared Shugua identification, which were	, 2004, before me, the undersigned notary public, g Zhang, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of , to be the person whose name is sign ocument, and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it see.
	NOTARY PUBLIC
[Notary's Seal Here]	My Commission Expires:

3756489_1.DOC

Page 3 of 3

Attorney Docket No.: 0492611-0575 (Client Ref. No.: MIT10154

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Elsa Genove of Barcelona, Spain, Carlos Semino of Cambridge, Massachusetts and Shuguang Zhang of Lexington, Massachusetts, hereby

Sell, assign and transfer to Massachusetts Institute of Technology, having a place of business at 5 Cambridge Center, Kendall Square, Cambridge, MA 02142, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, their entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed June 25, 2004, Serial No. 10/877,068 entitled "Self-Assembling Peptide Incorporating Modifications and Methods of Use Thereof" and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reexamination, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original, reissued, and reexamination patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agree that said ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reexamination, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said ASSIGNEE all facts known to them relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said ASSIGNEE.

Hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

Covenant with said ASSIGNEE that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by them, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by them.

Page 1 of 3

Attorney Docket No.: 0492611-0575 (Client Ref. No.: MIT10154

this day of	, 2004
	Elsa Genove
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	SS.
personally appeared Elsewhich were	of, 2004, before me, the undersigned notary public, a Genove, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identificati, to be the person whose name is signed on the cument, and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily
	NOTARY PUBLIC
Notary's Seal Here]	My Commission Expires:
IN WITNESS W	HEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at
IN WITNESS W	HEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Voven Ser, 2004
IN WITNESS W	HEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Carlos Semina
IN WITNESS W	HEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Carlos Semina
IN WITNESS We have a lentification, which we	HEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Carlos Semina
IN WITNESS Wais day of day of day of On this day or entification, which we in the preceding or attack.	HEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Carlos Semino Carlos Semino Commonweath of Mass My Commission Exp November 24, 200 of Mounter, 2004, before me, the undersigned notary public, los Semino, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of the Mass My Commission Exp November 24, 200 of Mounter, 2004, before me, the undersigned notary public, los Semino, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of the Mass My Commission Exp November 24, 200 of Mounter, 2004, before me, the undersigned notary public, los Semino, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of the Mass My Commission Exp November 24, 200 of Mounter, 2004, before me, the undersigned notary public, los Semino, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of the Mass My Commission Exp November 24, 200 of Mounter, 2004, before me, the undersigned notary public, los Semino, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of the Mass My Commission Exp November, 2004, before me, the undersigned notary public, los Semino, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of the Mass My Commission Exp November, 2004, before me, the undersigned notary public, los Semino, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of the Mass My Commission Exp November, 2004, before me, the undersigned notary public, los Semino, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of the Mass My Commission Exp November, 2004, before me, the undersigned notary public, los Semino, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of the Mass My Commission Exp November, 2004, before me, the undersigned notary public, los Semino, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of the Mass My Commission Exp November, 2004, before me, the undersigned notary public, los Semino, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of the Mass My Commission Exp November, 2004, before me, the undersigned notary public, los Semino, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of the Mass My Commission Exp November, 2004, before me, the undersigned notary public, los Semino, proved to me through sat
IN WITNESS Whis 16 day of	HEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Carlos Semino Carlos Semino Commonweath of Mass My Commission Exp November 24, 200 of Mounter, 2004, before me, the undersigned notary public, los Semino, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of the Mass My Commission Exp November 24, 200 of Mounter, 2004, before me, the undersigned notary public, los Semino, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of the Mass My Commission Exp November 24, 200 of Mounter, 2004, before me, the undersigned notary public, los Semino, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of the Mass My Commission Exp November 24, 200 of Mounter, 2004, before me, the undersigned notary public, los Semino, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of the Mass My Commission Exp November 24, 200 of Mounter, 2004, before me, the undersigned notary public, los Semino, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of the Mass My Commission Exp November, 2004, before me, the undersigned notary public, los Semino, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of the Mass My Commission Exp November, 2004, before me, the undersigned notary public, los Semino, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of the Mass My Commission Exp November, 2004, before me, the undersigned notary public, los Semino, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of the Mass My Commission Exp November, 2004, before me, the undersigned notary public, los Semino, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of the Mass My Commission Exp November, 2004, before me, the undersigned notary public, los Semino, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of the Mass My Commission Exp November, 2004, before me, the undersigned notary public, los Semino, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of the Mass My Commission Exp November, 2004, before me, the undersigned notary public, los Semino, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of the Mass My Commission Exp November, 2004, before me, the undersigned notary public, los Semino, proved to me through sat

IN WITNESS WHER	OF, I hereto set my hand and seal at
this day of	, 2004
	Shuguang Zhang
STATE OF	
	SS.
COUNTY OF	·
personally appeared Shuguar identification, which were	, 2004, before me, the undersigned notary public, Zhang , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of to be the person whose name is signed occument, and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it se.
	NOTARY PUBLIC
[Notary's Seal Here]	My Commission Expires:

3756489_1.DOC

RECORDED: 05/02/2005

Page 3 of 3

Attorney Docket No.: 0492611-0575 (Client Ref. No.: MIT10154